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EHC Winterthur

2 : 1

GCK Lions

0:0 | 1:0 | 1:1

Swiss League
SL Regular Season
Dienstag, 13.10.2020 20:00
20211115000060

Spielort
Zielbau Arena
507 Zuschauer

Schiedsrichter
Christian Potocan (34)
Michael Weber (87)

Linienrichter
Markus Ammann (33)
Pascal Nater (72)

Spielverlauf
Tor  Strafe  Torhüter-Wechsel  Kein Tor

EHC Winterthur GCK Lions

1. Drittel

2. Drittel

Torquato Zack  (2 Min / Stockschlag) 25:46

Bleiker Mischa  (2 Min / Behinderung) 37:25

EQ / 1:0 - Bozon Kevin (1)
Hess Silvan (1), Bleiker Mischa (1)

39:56

3. Drittel

41:36
EQ / 1:1 - Christen Nicola (2)
Benson Tyler (4), Suter Pius (2)

50:02 Büsser Xeno  (2 Min / Beinstellen)

56:21 Suter Kaj  (2 Min / Übertriebene Härte)

PP1,GWG / 2:1 - Arnold Fabio (3)
Brace Riley (7), Torquato Zack (5)

56:58

58:56 Schlagenhauf Roman  (2 Min / Behinderung Torhüter)

59:20 Meier Jeffrey  (OUT)
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Team-Lineups
Captain Postfinance Top Scorer 1. Torhüter

EHC Winterthur GCK Lions

Goalie Goalie

31 - Mathis Marco (1st)
30 - Gianola Justin

36 - Meier Jeffrey (1st)
31 - Zumbühl Robin

Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts Verteidiger links Verteidiger rechts

34 - Engeler Nico
65 - Pozzorini Samuele
94 - Küng Mike
59 - Sigg Joel

80 - Oejdemark Victor
25 - Birchler Ari Shane
37 - Hunziker Billy

96 - Braun Alexander
76 - Meier Noah
27 - Büsser Xeno
90 - Widmer Samuel Lukas

47 - Burger Gianluca
29 - Andersson Axel
5 - Landolt Silvan
33 - Widmer Gabriel

Stürmer Mitte Stürmer Mitte

97 - Hess Silvan
51 - Torquato Zack (C, E)
9 - Burkhalter Mika
67 - Krayem Hassan

71 - Suter Kaj
24 - Suter Pius
44 - Schlagenhauf Roman (C)
14 - Mettler Julian

Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts Stürmer Links Stürmer Rechts

95 - Bozon Kevin
23 - Brace Riley (TS, E)
10 - Braus Timo
36 - Bleiker Mischa

7 - Haldimann Fabian
61 - Arnold Fabio
26 - Sluka Filip
73 - Oana Samuel

11 - Mathew Shane
16 - Benson Tyler (TS, E)
19 - Chiquet Nelson
88 - Brüschweiler Yannick

9 - Berni Fabian
17 - Christen Nicola
18 - Hayes Ryan (E)
22 - Berri Fabian

Head Coach
Teppo Kivelä

Head Coach
Michael Liniger

Absenzen
Abwesend Schwegler Marius (15), Allevi Jari (17), 

Wegmann Lars (35), Wieser Tim (53), 
Bachofner Lucas (63), Raggi Marcel 
(77), Meier Sandro (91)

Absenzen
Verletzt Riedi Willy (8), Arnicans Kristers (20) 

(E), Rautiainen Teemu (21) (E), Casutt 
Corsin (61), Zimmermann Adrian (97)
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
EHC Winterthur - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 13.10.2020 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20211115000060, SL Regular Season (13.10.2020 22:13)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
7 Haldimann Fabian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
9 Burkhalter Mika Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
10 Braus Timo Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
23 Brace Riley Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
25 Birchler Ari Shane Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 0 3 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
26 Sluka Filip Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
34 Engeler Nico Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
36 Bleiker Mischa Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 0 1 0 2 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
37 Hunziker Billy Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
51 Torquato Zack Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 2 -1 2 3 1 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
59 Sigg Joel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
61 Arnold Fabio Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
65 Pozzorini Samuele Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
67 Krayem Hassan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
73 Oana Samuel Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
80 Oejdemark Victor Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
94 Küng Mike Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
95 Bozon Kevin Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
97 Hess Silvan Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 2 4 2 2 6 4 0 29 10 1 25 0 0 - - - -

14.10.2020 08:16
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 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
EHC Winterthur - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 13.10.2020 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20211115000060, SL Regular Season (13.10.2020 22:13)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
31 Mathis Marco 1 49 50 98 60:00 1 0
30 Gianola Justin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

14.10.2020 08:16
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 Player Stats 2020/2021
EHC Winterthur - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 13.10.2020 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 20211115000060, SL Regular Season (13.10.2020 22:13)

No Spieler Pos G A A1 A2 PTS PIM Total +/- SOG SHM Total SHP Total BkS FOW Total FOL Total FO% TOI Total TOI PP TOI PK
5 Landolt Silvan Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
9 Berni Fabian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
11 Mathew Shane Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
14 Mettler Julian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
16 Benson Tyler Stürmer 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
17 Christen Nicola Stürmer 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
18 Hayes Ryan Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
19 Chiquet Nelson Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
22 Berri Fabian Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
24 Suter Pius Stürmer 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
27 Büsser Xeno Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
29 Andersson Axel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
33 Widmer Gabriel Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
44 Schlagenhauf Roman Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
47 Burger Gianluca Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
71 Suter Kaj Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
76 Meier Noah Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
88 Brüschweiler Yannick Stürmer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
90 Widmer Samuel Lukas Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00
96 Braun Alexander Verteidiger 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 - 00:00 00:00 00:00

Total 1 2 1 1 3 6 0 50 5 0 4 0 0 - - - -

14.10.2020 08:16
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 Goalie Stats 2020/2021
EHC Winterthur - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 13.10.2020 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20211115000060, SL Regular Season (13.10.2020 22:13)

No Spieler GA SVS SA SVS% MIP GAA PIM
36 Meier Jeffrey 2 26 28 92.86 59:20 2.02 0
31 Zumbühl Robin 0 0 0 - 00:00 - 0

14.10.2020 08:16
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 Team Stats 2020/2021
EHC Winterthur - GCK Lions, Dienstag, 13.10.2020 20:00, Zielbau Arena, 8400 Winterthur ZH, 
20211115000060, SL Regular Season (13.10.2020 22:13)

Stats EHC Winterthur GCK Lions
SOG Total 29 50
SOG 1P 9 19
SOG 2P 8 17
SOG 3P 12 14
SHM Total 10 5
SHM 1P 3 2
SHM 2P 2 2
SHM 3P 5 1
SHP Total 1 0
SHP 1P 1 0
SHP 2P 0 0
SHP 3P 0 0
BkS 25 4
BkS 1P 6 2
BkS 2P 9 1
BkS 3P 10 1
FO Total - -
FOW Total - -
FOL Total - -
FO% - -
FO% 1P - -
FO% 2P - -
FO% 3P - -
FO% oz Total - -
FO% oz 1P - -
FO% oz 2P - -
FO% oz 3P - -
FO% nz Total - -
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FO% nz 1P - -
FO% nz 2P - -
FO% nz 3P - -
FO% dz Total - -
FO% dz 1P - -
FO% dz 2P - -
FO% dz 3P - -
PIM Total 4 6
PIM 1P 0 0
PIM 2P 4 0
PIM 3P 0 6
PPT 03:41 04:00
PKT 04:00 03:41
PP OP 3 2
PPG 1 0
PP% 33.33 0.00
PP GA 0 0
PK SI 2 3
PK GA 0 1
SHG 0 0
PK% 100.00 66.67

14.10.2020 08:17


